


EIDW AD 2.24-23A AIP IRELAND 
13 DEC 12 

AIRAC Amdt 012/12 IRISH AVIATION AUTHORITY 

RWY28 ILS Approach  
 
Fix IF (LAPMO) FAP 

Fix coordinates 532411.0N 
0055644.1W 

532432.6N 
0060302.6W 

Fix formation Bearing 0 275.27 IDW T 275.27 IDW 
Fix Formation Distances 11.00 IDW 7.21 IDW 

 
RWY28 LOC Only Approach  
  
Descent Angle 3.00
Fix 

0 

IF (LAPMO) FAF SDF OP (LOC) MAPt (LOC) 

Fix coordinates 532411.0N 
0055644.1W 

532432.6N 
0060302.6W 

532449.6N 
0060818.1W 

532510.2N 
0061412.2W 

Fix formation Bearing 0 275.27 IDW T 275.27 IDW 275.27 IDW 275.27 IDW 
Fix Formation Distances 11.00 IDW 7.21 IDW 4.05 IDW 0.50 IDW 

 
HOLDING IDENTIFICATION EIDW AD2.24-23 

 

HOLDING FIX LATITUDE (N), 
LONGITUDE (W) 

INBOUND 
TRUE 

TRACK 
(degrees) 

INBOUND 
MAGNETIC 

TRACK 
(degrees) 

MAXIMUM 
INDICATED 

AIRSPEED (kts) 

MAXIMUM 
/MINIMUM 
HOLDING 
ALTITUDE 

/ LEVEL 
(FL/ft) 

TIME / 
DISTANCE 

OUTBOUND 

DIRECTION 
OF TURN 

LAPMO 532411.0 / 
0055644.1 275.5 279 220 F100 / 

A3000 4.4NM L 

 


